S
ol
id
 s
ta
te
 s
w

• Refer to page 10-12-16 for details on other applicable auto switches than listed above.
• For details about auto switches with pre-wire connector, refer to page 10-20-66.
How to Order
High Precision Stroke Reading Cylinder
Non-rotating Piston Type
Series CEP1
ø12, ø20
For details about certified products
conforming to international standards,
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
10-12-8
Made to Order Specifications
(For details, refer to page 10-21-1.)
Cylinder Specifications
Double acting, Single rod (Non-rotating piston)
Air
1.5 MPa
1.0 MPa
50 to 300 mm/s
0 to 60°C (No freezing)
Non-lube
0 to 1.0 mm
Without
Direct mounting rod side tapped (Standard), Foot style, Rod side flange style
JIS Class 2
ø12
0.15 MPa
ø20
0.1 MPa
ø12
±2°
ø20
±3°
Action
Fluid
Proof pressure
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Piston speed
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance range
Cushion
Rod non-rotating accuracy
Mounting
Thread tolerance
ø7, 6 core twisted pair shielded wire (Oil, Heat & Flame resistant)
Sensor Specifications
Cable
Maximum transmission distance
Position detection method
Magnetic field resistance
Power supply
Current consumption
Resolution
Accuracy
Output type
Output signal
Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Impact resistance
Enclosure
Extension Cable (Option)
23 m (when using SMC cable and counter)
Magnetic scale rod, sensor head <Incremental type>
14.5 mT
10.8 to 26.4 VDC (Power supply ripple: 1% or less)
50 mA
0.01 mm (With 4 times multiplication)
±0.02 mm(1) (at 20°C)
Open collector (24 VDC, 40 mA)
A/B phase difference output
500 VDC, 50 MΩ or more (between case and 12E)